o N
Copa Sudoeste MTB 2025 - Etapa 6
Copa Sudoeste
Pos. Nome completo Pontos
1. Itapetininga Team 625
7. Agner Ferreira de Almeida 30
52. Joao Claudio de Almeida Vaz 30
90. Marina Aparecida Araujo 30
10. Guilherme Roberto da Silva Vieira 30
139. Jacqueline Uriazeniki 30
143. Mariane Aparecida Bueno Milani 30
13. Lucio Aparecido de Lara 27
67. Agnaldo Lopes Domingues 27
93. Janaina Ap. de Camargo Tomikura e Marcelo Tomikura Rolim Di 27
7. Marcio José Lima de Oliveira 27
9. Marcos Felipe do Nascimento Rosa 27
145. Noeli Muniz Domingues 27
135. Ana Paula Cirino de Carvalho e Julio César de Carvalho 24
63. Roberto Carlos Albuquerque 21
15. Robson Machado Antunes 18
34. José Bonifacio Valencio Araujo 18
23. Paulo Rodrigo Queiroz Fiuza 18
24. Jonathan Rodrigues da Luz 18
33. Carlos Eduardo Ferreira Junior 18
138. Patricia Toyama Fonseca 18
65. Luiz Antonio Sampaio 18
72. Vera Lucia Vieira Concuruto 18
82. Euclides José de Jesus Vieira 15
49. Murilo Henrique Ribeiro de Queiroz 15
50. Joilson Costa Camargo 15
28. Juvenal Antunes Pereira Filho 13
51. Jocimar Machado Leandro 12
181. Dinei Gesel 12
104. Willian Moraes Machado 10
141. Ricardo Ordonio 2
2. Epidemia Team AMCI 602
2. Marcos Vinicius Santini Masedo Moretto 30
40. Carlos Rafael Vieira de Limaa 30
25. Sandro Rodrigues 30
14. Leone Gouveia Antunes Carraro 27
47. Henrique Matheus Martins de Souza 27
5. Guilherme Nogueira Marin 27
122. Maria Zenilda Machado 27
63. Jessica Alice de Campos Stock 27
35. José Henrique Vieira de Lima 24
79. Evandro Manoel Fogaca 24
13. Andreali Ferreira Gomes 24
16. Paulo Vitor Romanoff Paiva 24
17. Rafael Delaroli Bazzo 24
149. Dimas Ribeiro da Silva 24
85. Felipe Gabriel Cardozo 21
22. Mateus Rodrigues Machado 18
91. Daniel Prestes do Amaral 18
101. Otavio Lemes Machado 18
33. Wilson Michel Fernandes de Almeida 15
\ J
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Pos. Nome completo

2. Epidemia Team AMCI 602 (continuagao)
86.
96.
37.
49,
65.
53.
32.
60.
137.
45,
68.
100.
129.

Marcelo Pires do Nascimento
Jose Bruno Antonio Gregdrio
William Vianna Faria

Sergio Dias de Lima Ribeiro
Jodo Vitor de Camargo

Mauro Beneton Alexandre Junior
Francislenon de Oliveira Traczuk
Nilton Rogério Cruz

Benedito Aparecido Machado
Renato Julio de Medeiros
Douglas Moretti

Murilo Augusto Monteiro

Pércio Zuim

3. Komtender's 481
6.
77.
123,
60.
31.
54.
32.
57.
154,
27.
136.
157.
73.
26.
56.
97.
51.
89.
75.
124,
55.
94,
80.
125,
66.
67.
120.
111,

Jobson José Sobrinhoo

Thaisa Fernanda da Silva Baragao e Thiago Matos Baragao
Aline Suzana Lucio

Daniela Wissmann

Djalma Souzaa

José Roberto Stecca

Jodo Santana da Silva

Davi Ramos Nogueira

Gercilene Aratjo da Costa
Fernando Lopes Carato

Erica da Silva Moraes Rosa
Adriana Vitalino Rodrigues
Silvana Cristiane Minelli Buglia
Adenério Carvalho Santos
Samuel Salim de Andrade Gino
Aristeu Martins de Oliveira Filho
Rafael Buglia

Antonio Avelino dos Santos
Guilherme Henrique dos Passoss
Luiz Marciano Romao

Fabio da Silva

Rodrigo Neves Serra

Elton Narciso Ribeiro

Talisson Soares de Lima
Richardson Previde

Amauri Sérgioo

Douglas Fernando da Silva
Erlon Conceicao dos Santos

4. Coxinha Team 244
11.
55.
98.

182.
165.
183.
29.
176.
74.
78.
64.

Valdemir José dos Santos
Antonio Donizete Pereira
José Barros da Silva Neto
Alexsandra Barbosa dos Santos
Selma de Souza S Carvalho
Elisdngela Barbosa Santos
Samuel Cavalcante

Priscila Santana S Carvalho
Marcos Pereira Maciel
Everton Soares Cardoso
Adriano dos Santos

Pontos

v
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Pos. Nome completo

4. Coxinha Team 244 (continuacao)
161.
162.
99.

Marcelino Ferreira do Nascimento
Renan Thiago Ignacioo
Luiz Santos

5. UrlaMTB 192
18.
21.
64.
37.
84.
20.
29.
43.
78.
76.

Carlos Elivelton Fernandes

Jodo Mateus Gomes de Souza
Claudiane Moreira

Elieferson de Oliveira Marques
Marcio de Moraes Rosa

Benedito Guilherme da Silva Junior
Leonardo de Goes Oliveira Almeida
Robson de Oliveira Pereira
Everson Castro de Souza

William Batista de Medeiros

6. Team Bike Lopes 189
11.

52.

4,

61.

41,

22,

48.

155.

José Edson Pereira da Silva
Nilton Jose Lopes Pereira
Adriano Martins

Joais Araujo

Fernando Teodoro da Silva
Anderson Ricardo da Silvaa
Rodrigo Vieiraa Pinto

Celso de Almeida Fogaca

7. WC Bikes 188
16.
58.

180.
12,
102.
30.
56.
112.
118.
134.
116.

Sidney Ferreira Batista

Nilton Cesar Martins

Joyce de Macedo Ferreira
Diogo Nascimento Hussar
Waldecir Lopes da Silva
Wanderson Casemiro Gongalves Bandeira
Matheus Boaz Almeida Bragaa
Alexandre Nepomucena Lopes
Alex Juliano Santiago Paixao
Kelvin Ribeiro Teixeira

Bruno Fernando de Queiroz

8. Corneteiros 129
1.

4,

3.

18.

114.

Thiago Orsi Amaral

Deivid Willian Benfica Campos
Diogo Gabriel Rodrigues
Lucas Leite de Oliveira

Jodo Emanuel Santos

9. Flavio Bikes / Esfiha Show 96
2.

156.

14.

73.

Bruno Oshiro

Laura Naomy Freitas Ikeda
Ronilto Gongalves Senario da Silva
Edilson Vanettii Maximiano

10. Mendes Bike Team 85
151,
59.
41.
106.
107.

Mario Lemes

Mauricio Mendes de Oliveira
Lucas Smanioto

Alfredo Clivatti

Tiago Quartucci

Pontos

10
10

27
24
24
21
21
21
21
15
10

30
30
27
24
21
21
18
18

30
27
24
15

30
21
18
12

v
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22,

Pos.

Nome completo

Neno Bikes MTB Racing 77

31.
42,
58.
127.
71.

Carlos Alberto Sanches Miranda e Isaias Batista Ferreira
Giovani Alves

Tarcisio Vida

Arthur Machado Vida Aparecido

Benedito Augusto Martins de Oliveiraa

Tempermax Racing MTB 75

121.
68.
48.
38.

Aline Ortega Alves

Giovani Alves de Sousa
Ricardo José de Souza
Diego Alves Guilherme

Catraca & Coroa 72

148.
158.
150.

Jane Satiko Yamamura
Vanessa Cristina Ferreira
Barbara Seabra Lima e Seldie Lino

Amalia Bikes Team 58

25.

47. Alephy Fonseca Pires e Matheus Aparecido Amorim Arduino

79.

Wagner Moura

Josué Placedino de Oliveira e Willian Kraft

Gorillas 57

39.
168.
70.
117.
166.

Renato Manoel Arruda Farias
Victor Hugo dos Santos Almeida
Diego Abreu dos Santos
Ricardo Oliveira Santos

Ricardo Vieira de Sylos

Coyotes da Cuesta 56

19.
28.
46.

Gabriel Henrique Rodrigues
Victor Hugo Corulli Lopess
Luis Fernando da Silva Conceicaoo

Prefeitura Municipal de Itatinga 54

153.
110.
66.
83.

Dorlei Mota de Melo
Luciano de Souza Freitas
Leandro De Oliveira Souza
Celso Alexandre Francisco

SF Racing 51

8.
70.

Maicon Augusto da Silva
Lara Tatiane Avelino

Pé de Vela Bike 51

126.
131.

Fabiana Elias Soares
Ana Paula Escardovelli

Star Cycling 48

27.
9.

Andre Holtz
Gabriel de Barros Lopes

Trilheiros Team MTB 46

23.
103.
87.

Rodrigo Lara Vieira
Adao Carlos da Conceicdo
Erick dos Santos Lopes Vieira

Neto Bikes 45

57.
105.

Cirso José Moralez
José Luiz de Camargo Lima

Pontos

30
18
13

30
21
13
11

27
24
21

27

13

15
15
13
13

21
21
14

21
14
12

30
21

27
24

27
21

27
13

27
18

v
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23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

Pos. Nome completo

Sao Nicolau Team 42
10. Jodo Vitor Scalize Paixao
171. Enzo José Rafael Mota Batista
172. Jansen de Lima Batista

Team Bike Lopes / Mercado Moria 39
71. Luiz Siqueira
45. Elson Aparecido Dias

Special Bikes 30
1. Victor Gabriel Pescinelli Fatia

MCTS 30
3. Michael Henrique de Almeida Alves

Freitas Bike 30
6. Fabricio Andrade

Gafanhotos 30
17. Everton Henrique Ortiz

VF Team 30
119. Rosiane Carfi

Seguralta Guarei 30
92, Silvio Luiz Carlos
34. Eduardo Delfino Nolasco de Oliveira

Vaguinho Bikes 27
12. Wagner Roberto Miranda

SUDRACT/FIRST/ROMILSON JESUS 27
39. Lucas Emanuel de Jesus e Romilson de Jesus Ferreira

MBG Maggiore Sistemas 27
167. Gabriel Félix de Oliveira

MTB Mil Grau 24
5. Moisés Homero de Moraes

LabFab 24
19. Guilherme Lima Oliveira

Volt 24
21. Sérgio Adriano Domingues

V.S. Manutencoes / Prefeitura Municipal de Itatinga
24. Leandro Pinheiro

Lobo Guara 24
36. Ronaldo Rodrigues

Nicolau Team 24
132. Juliana R Martins

Nick Network 21
15. Alexandre Aparecido de Oliveira

Motofield / Godoy Team 21
26. Telmo Carlos de Oliveira

Godoy Bike Fitness 21
43. Diego Victoriano Destefani e Lucas Henrique Godoy

24

Pontos

27
14

21
18

30

30

30

30

30

15
15

27

27

27

24

24

24

24

24

24

21

21

21

v
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43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

Pos. Nome completo

VaiNaRodaBauru 18
69. Rudimar Vona Carelli

Proleorace 15
20. Ronaldo Siqueira de Paula

mtbmilgral 15
50. Luiz Guilherme Vieira Martins

Estidio OM Peruibe 15
54. Averaldo da Silva e Victor Gabriel Novaes da Silva

Atenas Bike do Loisio / Itatinga 15
74. Loisio José Ribeiro

Flavio Bikes 15
108. Jose Diego Rodrigues da Silva

Big Galo Team 14
36. Andre Luiz Teixeira

Giga Bike 14
44, Ivan de Souza

Giga Bikes 14
46. Valmir Angeloo

M3 Bike Team / Egmax 14
160. Andreia Aparecida Martins

Botucatu Race Team /Bar do Adil / Godoy bairro
62. Douglas Melo

Farofa's Racing Jundiai 12
40. Renato de Campos

PédeVela 12
61. Thiago Corréa Martinss

Deluka e Foca 11
44. Anderson José da Mata

Raiz MTB 11
69. Maikon Santos Carvalho

Irmaos Silvestr's 9
109. Francimar Silvestre da Silva

Pedal dos Parceiros 9
164. Luiz Carlos da Cruz

EueDeus 1
146. Diego Sanches Corréa

Pontos

18

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

13

12

12

11

11

J
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